Installation, use and maintenance instructions
Light oil burners
Low-high-low or modulating operation
CODE MODEL
C9511300 RL 28/M
C9511320 RL 28/M
C9512353 RL 38/M
C9512300 RL 38/M

C9513310
PARAMETER TO BE CHECKED PROBE MODULATING CONTROL
Range Type Code Type Code
Temperature - 212...+ 932 °F (- 100...+ 500 °C) PT 100 3010110 RWF50
RWF55
20082208
20099657Pressure 0...36.3 PSI (0...2.5 bar)
0...232 PSI (0...16 bar)
Probe with output
4...20 mA
3010213
3010214
Important:
The installer is responsible for the supply
and installation of any safety device(s) not
indicated in this manual.WARNING
3
4
(1) Blast tube: short - long (obtainable with the kit)
inch A A1 B C D (1)
RL 28/M 1823/32” - 1821/32” 1813/32” 915/32” - 1313/16”
RL 38/M 1823/32” - 1821/32” 1813/32” 915/32” - 1313/16”
RL 50/M three-phase 1823/32” - 1821/32” 1813/32” 915/32”  - 1313/16”
RL 50/M single-phase - 213/16” 1821/32” 1813/32” 915/32” - 1313/16”
inch E F G H (1)
RL 28/M 51/2” 1327/32” 21/16” 2615/32” - 313/4”
RL 38/M 51/2” 1327/32” 21/16” 2615/32” - 313/4”
RL 50/M three-phase 531/32” 1327/32” 21/16” 2615/32” - 313/4”
RL 50/M single-phase 531/32” 1327/32” 21/16” 2615/32” - 313/4”
(A)
inch A B C lbs
RL 28/M 3931/32“ 2413/16“ 1911/16“ 86
RL 38/M 3931/32“ 2413/16“ 1911/16“ 90
RL 50/M 3931/32“ 2413/16“ 1911/16“ 92
RL 50/M 3931/32“ 2413/16“ 2111/16“ 94
D88 (B)
D2533
D851
D7640
22
A1
B
A
F
G
E
D
H
C
(C)
D7632
BURNER DESCRIPTION (A)
1 Ignition electrodes
2 Combustion head
3 Screw for combustion head adjustment
4 Flame sensor (cad sensor)
5 Screw for fixing fan to flange
6 Servomotor provides adjustment of fuel delivery reg-
ulator and of air damper. When the burner is not op-
erating the air damper is fully closed in order to
reduce heat dispersion from the boiler due to the flue
draft which draws air from the fan suction inlet.
7 Slide bars for opening the burner and inspecting the
combustion head
8 Safety solenoid valve
9 Pump delivery valve
10 Valve on nozzle return
11 Pressure regulator on nozzle return
12 Pump
13 Plate prearranged to drill 4 holes for the passage of
hoses and electrical cables.
14 Air damper
15 Non-drip nozzle holder